KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

(**A+* Grade, NAAC Accredited*)

FEE STRUCTURE for the Ph.D. COURSE Academic Session 2020-21

Sr.No.	Particulars	Amount (₹)
1.	Enrolment Fee	₹ 2,500/-
	Note: Fee is to be deposited at the time of Admission	
2.	University Establishment Charges (per annum)	₹ 1,000/-
	Note: University Establishment Charges is to be deposited within <i>one month</i> w.e.f. the date of deposit of Enrolment Fee	
3.	Migration Fee (If already not registered)	₹ 2,500/-
	Note: Fee is to be deposited at the time of Admission	
4.	Ph.D. Coursework Fee	₹ 10,000/-
	Note: Fee is to be deposited before the date of commencement of the Ph.D. coursework. A sum of ₹ 1000/- shall be charged as late fee for every delay of 15 days	
5.	(a) Annual Fee for Research Programme for subjects not involving the use of Lab/ Equipment, etc.	₹ 5,000/-
	(b) <i>Annual Fee</i> (except Pharmaceutical Sciences) for Research Programme for subjects involving use of Laboratory/ Chemicals/ Computers/ Equipments for Science & Engg. Streams, etc.	₹ 15,000/-
	(c) Annual Fee for Pharmaceutical Sciences	₹ 80,000/-
	Note: The above fee under category (a)/(b)/(c) is to be deposited within <i>One Month</i> from the date of the P.G. Board of Studies meeting in which the case is recommended for Ph.D. registration	
6.	Late Fee (per month) for the delay period in deposit of University Establishment Charges(Sr.No.2)/ Annual Fee (Sr.No.5) (i) Upto 6 Months	₹ 100/-
	(ii) Beyond 6 Months	₹ 200/-
7.	Evaluation Fees	
	<i>Note:</i> Fee is to be deposited at the time of submission of Ph.D. Thesis	₹ 12,000/-